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COUNTY OF ELDORADO 
RECORDER CLERK- REGISTRAR OF VOTERS- VETERANS AFFAIRS 

William E. Schultz 

Recorder-Clerk 
Commissioner of Civil Marriages 

360 Fair Lane 
Placerville CA 95667 

www.edcgov.us/countyclerk/ 
Phone: 530.621.5490 

Jane Kohlstedt 
Assistant Recorder-Clerk 

Registrar of Voters 
2850 Fairlane Court 

PO Box 678001 
Placerville CA 95667 

www.edcgov.us/elections/ 
Phone: 530.621.7480 Fax: 530.626.5514 

Linda Webster 
Assistant Registrar of Voters 

Veterans Affairs Office 
130 Placerville Drive, 
Placerville CA 95667 

www.edcgov.us/veterans/ 
Phone: 530.621.5893 
William E. Schultz 

Veterans Affairs Interim Dept. Head 
Ed Swanson 

Veterans Service Officer 

CERTIFICATE OF 
RECORDER-CLERK-REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 

RESULT OF THE OFFICIAL CANVASS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA } 

COUNTY OF ELDORADO 
§. 

I, WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ, Recorder-Clerk-Registrar of Voters of the County of El Dorado, 
State of California, do hereby certify that, in pursuance of the provisions of Elections Code 
Section 15400, et seq., I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the Audubon Hills 
Community Services District Special Recall Election held in said County on March 31, 2015, for 
district candidates and measures that were submitted to the vote of the voters; and 

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America Vote 
Act of 2002 (HA VA) (Pub. L. No. 107-252 (2002) 116 Stat. 1666, 42 U.S.C. § 15483), I 
complied with all provisions of Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of 
Regulations for said election; and 

WHEREAS, the Statement of Votes Cast, to willch tills certificate is attached, shows the whole 
number of votes cast for each candidate and measure in said election, in said County and in each of 
the respective precincts herein, and that the totals of the respective columns and the totals as shown 
for each candidate and measure are hereby recorded; therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY STATED that the attached Statement of Votes Cast is deemed to be full, true and 
correct. 

Witness my hand and official seal 

tills 6th day of April, 2015 

WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ 
Recorder-Clerk-Registrar of Voters 
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AUDUBON HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 
SPECIAL RECALL ELECTION 
TUESDAY, MARCH 31,2015 
OFFICIAL FINAL REPORT 

Date: 04/06/ I 5 
Time: 13 :37 :08 

Page: I of I 

Registered Voters 213- Cards Cast 172 80.75% Num. Report Precinct I - Num. Reporting I I 00.00% 

Recall Question James McCarthy 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Repmting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number OfUnder Votes 
YES 
NO 

Total 
I 
I 

172/213 
172 

0 
0 
0 

120 
52 

100.0% 
80.8 % 

69.77% 
30.23% 

. -----·-::~-------:----~----. - .-_.;. - --,;:.:-- -----~~, .-._-.,. - .. -. - -•. -

Recall Director to succeed James 
McCarthy if recalled 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 
GENE BLACKMUN 
Write-in Votes 

Recall Question Robert Verzello 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Repotting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 
YES 
NO 

-~-M-·---:-· ·-----=-:--:-:--··:---~:----, - , ----:----- ~, 

Recall Director to succeed Robert 
Verzello if recalled 

Number of Precincts 
Precincts Reporting 
Times Counted 
Total Votes 
Times Blank Voted 
Times Over Voted 
Number Of Under Votes 
RUSSELL ANDERS 
Write-in Votes 

Total 
I 
I 

172/213 
126 
46 
0 
0 

118 
8 

Total 
1 
I 

172/213 
172 

0 
0 
0 

118 
54 

Total 
I 
I 

172/213 
124 
48 

0 
0 

117 
7 

100.0% ., 
80.8% 

93 .65% 
6.35% 

100.0% 
80.8% 

68.60% 
31.40% 

100.0% 
80.8 % 

94.35% 
5.65% . 




